Body design  Double Flange Type
Nominal size   DN150 - DN2400
Working pressure            10 bar / 16 bar / 25 bar / 40 bar
Flange connection PN6 / PN10 / PN16 / PN25 / PN40
Working temperature  -20°C / +200°C (depends on sealing material)
Working media   Industrial water
   Potable water, Irrigation water
   Sewage, chilled & condenser water

GENERAL VALVE
DESCRIPTION
Type designation
2E3 3 4 3 F    100 Nominal size (DN)
Body design
F - Double fl anged
Disc material
3 - Ductile Iron GGG40
6
7 - ASTM A351 CF8M (SS 316)
Body Seat material
4 - SS 304
5 - SS 316
6 - SS 316L
7 - Duplex 1.Body
Body Material
Series name
Series 2E3
Double offset double flanged butter-
fly valves Series 2E3 are suited for
wide range of industrial applications inclu-
ding:
• sanitary installations
• industrial piping
• hydraulic equipment
• chilled water, potable water
• waste water
• irrigation & drainage systems
• sewage piping systems
• desalination
• Other aggressive media, subject to mate
    rial selection
Disc´s shafts should be always installed in
horizontal positions.
General features
• double fl anged valve design with double
 ecentricity
• on/off regulating device
• bi-directional sealing
• stainless steel sealing
• easy repair and maintenance
• easy installation and assembly
• WRAS certifi cation (upon request)
Quality control
• manufacturing at ABO valve is certifi ed
 according to quality control standard
 ISO 9001:2015 (14001, 18001)
• tightness tests according to standards:
 ČSN EN 12266-1, ISO 5208, ANSI/FCI
 70-2
• production in accordance with the Pres
 sure Equipment Directive 2014/68/
 EU - Equipment operating under pressure
 (Category III, module H)
• all the ABO valves are tested under the
 pressure of 110% work pressure to
 ensure leak tightness according to
 standards - the 2.2/3.1 pressure
 test certifi cates can be issued
• valve actuators, if delivered, are adjus-
 ted and tested while assembled
• all certifi cates are downloadable from
Standards
Design   EN 593
Leak test   EN 12266-1, Class A
   ISO 5208, Class A
    API 598
Face to face Length   EN 558-1, Series 14/ISO 5752, Series 14